Online and Seat Based Student Survey (Responses Online = 7, Seat Based = 76)

LAST RESULT

z | w
ITEM SURVEY ITEMS 2018-2019 | = | &
+ 0 _ x | O
1 (OL) I would describe the online environment at CCS as a safe and orderly place OL [ 57% | 14% | 28%
(SB) I would describe CCS as a safe and orderly place. SB | 65% | 6% | 10%
5 (OL) My teacher(s) are accessible, responsive, and communicate appropriately OL [ 58% | 29% | 14%
(SB) I'm able to talk to my teacher whenever | need help or need advice. SB | 64% | 22% | 14%
3 |Someone at CCS cares about me. OL | 86% | 14% | 0%
SB | 50% | 38% | 12%
(OL) I feel well prepared for my next level of schooling through the curriculum, testing, and supplemental
4 resources offered at CCS. OL | 72% | 0% | 29%
(SB) I learn important things in class that will help me when | grow up. SB | 78% | 20% | 2%
| learn important things in school that prepare me for my future.
5 I have access to the tools and resources needed to be successful as a student. OL [ 86% | 14% | 0%
If no, what tools or resources do you need? SB | 71% | 22% | 7%
6 (OL) The students in the online program, or when visiting in-person at CCS, are respectful to each other. OL | 71% | 29% | 0%
(SB) The students in my class show respect to each other. SB | 34% | 34% | 32%
7 |I'm happy to be a student at CCS. OL 1 71% 1 29% | 0%
SB | 63% | 18% | 18%
(OL) What class or classes do you wish CCS could add to our online curriculum?
8 |[(SB) I wish the following afterschool activities were available at CCS. (Art, Cooking,
Computer classes, Plants/gardening, Crafts, Recreational sports, World languages)
9 [*New students only* Why did you choose CCS? Data may be found on
10 |The thing like most about CCS is individual reports
11 |One thing | would like to change about CCS is
12 How do you promote the mission of CCS "Growing environmentally literate, community

impacting learners of excellence"?

NOTE: With changes made to above survey items, longitudinal data will need to be compared to original survey question.

For Survey Item #8: These two items are different from each other and produced several responses from survey participants.
Recommendation is to keep separate items for online and seat-based - if this information continues to be desired.




TEACHER SURVEY (Responses = 23)

LAST RESULT
ITEM SURVEY ITEMS 2018 -2019 % E
+ 0 - o )
1 |The Directoris workingin the best interest of the students and faculty. 96%| 0%| 4%
2 |The School Board and committees are workingin the best interest of the students and CCS. 100%| 0%| 0%
3 |lwould describe CCS as a safe and orderly place. 91%| 9%| 0%
4 |[Systemsare in place to collect datafrom teachers on aregular basis. 57%| 35%| 9%
5 [|Itisclear which types of decisions will be made with/without teacher input. 35%| 35%( 30%
6 |CCShascommitteesin place that are in alignment with our goals and student achievements. 78%| 17%| 4%
7 |Students, parents, and the community have ways to provide input on optimal functioning of the school. 74%| 26%| 0%
8 |Ourschool'saccomplishments have been adequately acknowledged and celebrated. 87%| 9%| 4%
9 [Myindividual accomplishments have been adequately acknowledged and celebrated. 70%| 22%| 9%
10 [Ihave the materials and resources| need to teach effectively. 70%| 9%|22%
11 |The thingllike most about working at CCSis data may be found on
12 |One thing | would like to change about CCS is T leel) e Emie
CCS makes consistent decisions to uphold and support our mission of "Growing environmentally literate, community
13 |. . " 78%| 17%| 4%
impacting learners of excellence.
ADD: [lwould recommend CCS as a great place to work.




Online and Seat Based Parent Survey (Responses Online =29, Seat Based = 49)

LAST RESULT

pd L
ITEM SURVEY ITEMS 2018-2019 < E
i
+ 0 - x | O
. . . OL | 83% 10% 7%
1 |The school board and committees are working in the best interest of the students and CCS
SB| 78% 16% 6%
. OL| 7% 17% 3%
2 |l would describe CCS as a safe and orderly place | s | 1% 8%
an . . . . . OL | 90% 7% 3%
3 |My child's teacher is accessible, responsive, and communicates appropriately | oo 1% 6o
. OL | 93% 0% 7%
4
Someone at CCS cares about my child o | 83 7% o
; My child is well prepared for their next level of schooling through the curriculum, testing, and supplemental | oL | 76% 17% 7%
resources offered at CCS SB[ 90% 8% 2%
. OL | 90% 7% 3%
6 |My child has access to the tools and resources needed to be successful as a student | sen | 1% %
. . . . . . . OL | 86% 10% 3%
7 |CCS is committed to learning and applying ideas to improve our community and environment.
SB | 76% 24% 0%
i oL| 93% | 23% | 3%
8 |l would recommend CCS to other parents for their children | 76w | 20 %
(OL) What class or classes do you wish CCS could add to our online curriculum?
5 (SB) Which of the following fee-based programs would you be interested in for your child(ren) if made
available at CCS? (After school care, Art, Before school care, Cooking, Computer literacy, Plants/Gardening,
Recreational sports, World languages, Other-pleas list)
*New parents only* How did you hear about CCS? (Facebook, Friend/family, Newspaper ad or article, Open
10 . e Data may be found on individual
house, Postcard or mailer, Saw new building in progress)
- - reports
11 |*New parents only* Why did you choose CCS for your child(ren)?
12 |The thing | like most about CCS is
13 |One thing | would like to change about CCS is
u In what ways do you see your child(ren) promoting the mission of CCS "Growing environmentally Literate,
community impacting learners of excellence"?
ADD: For Survey Item #9: These two items are different from each other and produced several responses from survey participants. Recommendation is to

keep separate items for online and seat-based - if this information continues to be desired.




